UNOFFICIAL COPY

1	A RESOLUTION honoring Pat Roesel upon his retirement as baseball coach at
2	Ryle High School.
3	WHEREAS, it is appropriate that this body honor those athletic coaches in this
4	Commonwealth who have guided and mentored their young athletes in a way that left a
5	lasting, significant impact on those players' lives; and
6	WHEREAS, Pat Roesel, being one such coach, retired after an esteemed 26 year
7	career of coaching baseball at Ryle High School in Union, Kentucky; and
8	WHEREAS, Coach Roesel was the first baseball coach at Ryle High School, and
9	was instrumental in the construction of the field and other facilities; and
10	WHEREAS, Coach Roesel earned more than 500 wins during his career and ranks
11	fourth all-time among Northern Kentucky coaches; and
12	WHEREAS, Coach Roesel led Ryle to two Ninth Region championships, and is a
13	proud 2017 inductee into the Kentucky High School Baseball Coaches Association Hall
14	of Fame; and
15	WHEREAS, upon his well-deserved retirement, this body rightfully honors Coach
16	Pat Roesel on this day, thanks him for his more than two decades on the baseball field
17	and in the classroom at Ryle High School, and grants him very best wishes as he begins a
18	new chapter of his life;
19	NOW, THEREFORE,
20	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
21	Kentucky:
22	\Rightarrow Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby honor Pat Roesel upon his
23	retirement as the baseball coach at Ryle High School.
24	Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Pat Roesel.
25	Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
26	Resolution to Senator John Schickel for delivery.

Page 1 of 1